long-term mechanical issues 

that require urgent repairs. Key 

areas needing attention 

include the gearbox, engine, 

and the board. Repairing this 

vehicle would restore its 

functionality and reliability. The 

estimated cost for repairs is 

twenty-one million and seven 

hundred thousand Tanzanian 

shillings (21,700,000/=). The 

money that was fundraised 

earlier was used for clearance 

for the new land cruiser Prado 

T907EGH (D4D) 

➢ Repairing JJ Golf Cart; The JJ 

golf cart has been out of 

service due to a faulty 

gearbox. Procuring a 

replacement gearbox locally